Monroe College Bronx Express () -vs- Lackawanna Falcons ()
01/14/23 at Lackawanna College Student Union

Date: 01/14/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Time: 3:00 PM

Site: Lackawanna College Student Union E/I)?;rrgs% College Bronx 7 10 24 13 54
Referees: Unknown

Notes: None Lackawanna Falcons 7 9 9 12 37

Monroe College Bronx Express 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Janay Legagneur * 25+ 3-10 0-3 5-8 0-4 4 3 2 3 1 0 11

1 Aleah James * 22+ 4-13 0-4 2-4 4-0 4 3 3 2 0 4 10

00 Sierra Jones * 25+ 3-11 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 3 7

21 Nyeira Spady * 26+ 2-9 0-2 2-3 0-13 13 1 1 3 1 1 6

12 Maria Negron * 22+ 15 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 2 2

10 Alyssa Grant 14+ 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 2 1 0 0 0 6

23 Ariella Johnson 17+ 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 5

3 Anastasia Davis 13+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 3

5 Taina Maldonado 13+ 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 2

20  Ariel Johnson 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

13  Crystal Traverso 10+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Fatima Thompson 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 195 21-72 3-22 9-15 9-36 45 14 13 11 2 12 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-18 16.67 % 0-5 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-18 16.67 % 0-5 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 11-22 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 1-7 14.29 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 21-72 29.2 % 3-22 13.6 % 9-15 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Ariella

Johnson Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

Lackawanna Falcons 37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Nya Jackson * 23+ 4-16 2-7 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 11

3 Gabrielle Jackson * 31+ 3-13 0-6 1-2 3-2 5 0 5 2 0 0 7

23  Mahogony Collins * 35+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-19 21 2 0 4 6 0 3

15 Dominique Geiger * 27+ 1-13 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2

30 Narivah Turner * 25+  0-3 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 1

33 Seanlajah Smith 15+ 3-10 2-7 0-0 3-4 7 2 1 0 0 0 8

2 Cianna Roberts 25+ 1-10 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 3 3

14  Sidney Spence 16+ 1-10 0-1 0-0 5-4 9 3 0 3 0 0 2
Totals - 197 14-77 5-28 4-8 19-36 55 11 10 16 6 5 37

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-19 10.53 % 2-9 22.22 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 1-8 12.50 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 3-18 16.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-22 22.73 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 14-77 18.2 % 5-28 17.9% 4-8 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Gabrielle Jackson Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Monroe College Bronx Express

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Lackawanna Falcons

MISS 3PTR by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY
REBOUND OFF by JONES,SIERRA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by SPADY,NYEIRA
MISS 3PTR by SPADY,NYEIRA

FOUL by JAMES,ALEAH

REBOUND DEF by SPADY,NYEIRA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by SPADY,NYEIRA

MISS JUMPER by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY

STEAL by JAMES,ALEAH

MISS JUMPER by NEGRON,MARIA
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,ALEAH
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,ALEAH

REBOUND DEF by SPADY,NYEIRA
MISS 3PTR by SPADY,NYEIRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by SPADY,NYEIRA
TURNOVER by SPADY,NYEIRA

MISS 3PTR by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,ALEAH
TURNOVER by JAMES,ALEAH

REBOUND DEF by SPADY,NYEIRA
FOUL by SPADY,NYEIRA
TURNOVER by SPADY,NYEIRA
SUB OUT by NEGRON,MARIA
SUB OUT by SPADY,NYEIRA

SUB IN by GRANT,ALYSSA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ARIELLA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ARIELLA

REBOUND OFF by GRANT,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JONES,SIERRA

FOUL by JAMES,ALEAH
SUB OUT by JAMES,ALEAH

9:47
9:38
9:23
9:21
8:58
8:56
8:56
8:56
8:56
8:56
8:56
8:56
8:56
8:56
8:56
8:56
8:53
8:51
8:45
8:44
8:39
8:39
6:15
6:15
5:59
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:34
5:24
5:24
5:24
5:24
5:21
5:10
5:10

0-3

H3

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,NYA
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,NYA
REBOUND OFF by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE
MISS JUMPER by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY

MISS JUMPER by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE

BLOCK by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
MISS JUMPER by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

TURNOVER by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,NYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

STEAL by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE

MISS 3PTR by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,NYA

ASSIST by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

BLOCK by COLLINS,MAHOGONY

BLOCK by COLLINS,MAHOGONY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB IN by SPADY,NYEIRA

REBOUND DEF by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY
MISS JUMPER by SPADY,NYEIRA

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,ALYSSA

FOUL by GRANT,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY
SUB IN by DAVIS,ANASTASIA

GOOD JUMPER by SPADY,NYEIRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,ANASTASIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,ALYSSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPADY,NYEIRA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ANASTASIA

SUB OUT by JONES,SIERRA
SUB IN by TRAVERSO,CRYSTAL

BLOCK by SPADY,NYEIRA
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ANASTASIA
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,ALYSSA
GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by GRANT,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ARIELLA
SUB IN by MALDONADO, TAINA
SUB IN by THOMPSON,FATIMA
GOOD FT by SPADY,NYEIRA
MISS FT by SPADY,NYEIRA

REBOUND DEF by SPADY,NYEIRA
TURNOVER by MALDONADO,TAINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4-4

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,NYA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,NYA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,NARIVAH
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,NARIVAH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,NYA
SUB IN by ROBERTS,CIANNA

MISS FT by TURNER,NARIVAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TURNER,NARIVAH

SUB OUT by TURNER,NARIVAH
SUB IN by SPENCE,SIDNEY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
SUB IN by SMITH,SEANLAJAH

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,CIANNA
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,CIANNA
ASSIST by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
FOUL by SPENCE,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CIANNA
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SEANLAJAH

STEAL by ROBERTS,CIANNA
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,CIANNA



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Monroe College Bronx Express Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lackawanna Falcons
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ANASTASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by MALDONADO, TAINA 10:00
SUB OUT by TRAVERSO,CRYSTAL 10:00
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,FATIMA 10:00
SUB OUT by SPADY,NYEIRA 10:00
SUB IN by NEGRON,MARIA 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ARIEL 10:00
SUB IN by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,SIERRA 10:00
SUB IN by MALDONADO, TAINA 10:00
9:36 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
== REBOUND OFF by SPENCE,SIDNEY
9:30 MISS JUMPER by SPENCE,SIDNEY
== REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
9:21 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SEANLAJAH

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO, TAINA --
GOOD JUMPER by NEGRON,MARIA(in the paint) 9:07 9-7 V2
ASSIST by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY --

8:44 TURNOVER by SPENCE,SIDNEY
STEAL by JOHNSON,ARIEL 8:43

8:43 SUB OUT by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

8:43 SUB IN by JACKSON,NYA

8:35 FOUL by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
GOOD FT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 8:35 10-7 V3
GOOD FT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 8:35 11-7 V4

8:08 MISS JUMPER by SPENCE,SIDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SPENCE,SIDNEY

8:04 TURNOVER by SPENCE,SIDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY(in the paint) 7:47 13-7 V6
ASSIST by NEGRON,MARIA o=

7:31 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,CIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,TAINA o=
MISS JUMPER by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 7:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM o=

7:26 SUB OUT by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE
7:26 SUB IN by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
SUB OUT by MALDONADO, TAINA 7:26
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ARIEL 7:26
SUB IN by JAMES,ALEAH 7:26
SUB IN by SPADY,NYEIRA 7:26
GOOD JUMPER by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 7:22  15-7 V8
7:04 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,CIANNA
REBOUND DEF by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY --
MISS JUMPER by SPADY,NYEIRA 6:51
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
6:35 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
6:32 TURNOVER by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
STEAL by NEGRON,MARIA 6:31
6:30 FOUL by JACKSON,NYA
6:30 SUB OUT by SPENCE,SIDNEY
6:30 SUB IN by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
MISS FT by JAMES,ALEAH 6:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM o=
MISS FT by JAMES,ALEAH 6:30

o= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
6:13 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,NYA
REBOUND DEF by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY o=



MISS JUMPER by JONES,SIERRA 6:08
6:05 BLOCK by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
== REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY

5:59 15-9 V6 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,NYA(in the paint)
5:50 FOUL by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
5:50 SUB OUT by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
5:50 SUB IN by TURNER,NARIVAH
GOOD FT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 5:50 16-9 V7
GOOD FT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 5:50 17-9 V8
5:37 TURNOVER by JACKSON,NYA
STEAL by NEGRON,MARIA 5:35
MISS JUMPER by NEGRON,MARIA 5:22
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,ALEAH o
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,ALEAH 5:20

== REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY

5:11 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,CIANNA
REBOUND DEF by SPADY,NYEIRA ==
MISS 3PTR by JONES,SIERRA 4:51
REBOUND OFF by NEGRON,MARIA ==
TURNOVER by NEGRON,MARIA 4:47

4:46 STEAL by JACKSON,NYA

4:34 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,NARIVAH
REBOUND DEF by SPADY,NYEIRA ==
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,ALEAH 4:20

= REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
4:07 17-11 V6 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,MAHOGONY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by JACKSON,NYA
TURNOVER by SPADY,NYEIRA 3:56
3:55 STEAL by ROBERTS,CIANNA
3:51 17-13 V4 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ROBERTS,CIANNA
MISS JUMPER by NEGRON,MARIA 3:26
= REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
3:15 17-16 V1 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,NYA
= ASSIST by ROBERTS,CIANNA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 3:12
3:01 SUB OUT by JACKSON,NYA
3:01 SUB IN by SPENCE,SIDNEY
SUB OUT by JONES,SIERRA 2:53
SUB IN by DAVIS,ANASTASIA 2:53
MISS JUMPER by SPADY,NYEIRA 2:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,ALEAH 2:30
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
2:11 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,CIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SPADY,NYEIRA 2:11
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ARIELLA 2:11
SUB OUT by NEGRON,MARIA 1:51
SUB IN by GRANT,ALYSSA 1:51
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,ALYSSA 1:51
1:51 BLOCK by COLLINS,MAHOGONY

== REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
FOUL by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY

149 TURNOVER by ROBERTS,CIANNA

:35 FOUL by SPENCE,SIDNEY
TURNOVER by JAMES,ALEAH
STEAL by ROBERTS,CIANNA

122 TURNOVER by ROBERTS,CIANNA
STEAL by DAVIS,ANASTASIA
SUB OUT by JAMES,ALEAH
SUB IN by TRAVERSO,CRYSTAL

R = = = T = =
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MISS JUMPER by TRAVERSO,CRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ARIELLA

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ARIELLA

VISITORS: Monroe College Bronx Express

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,NARIVAH
MISS JUMPER by SPENCE,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
MISS 3PTR by SPENCE,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,SIDNEY
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,CIANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Lackawanna Falcons

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ANASTASIA
SUB OUT by GRANT,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by TRAVERSO,CRYSTAL
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ARIELLA
SUB OUT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY

SUB IN by JONES,SIERRA

SUB IN by JAMES,ALEAH

SUB IN by NEGRON,MARIA

SUB IN by SPADY,NYEIRA

SUB IN by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY

MISS JUMPER by SPADY,NYEIRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY

FOUL by JONES,SIERRA

STEAL by JONES,SIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SIERRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,MARIA

GOOD JUMPER by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY(in the paint)

ASSIST by JAMES,ALEAH
FOUL by NEGRON,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by SPADY,NYEIRA
MISS JUMPER by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
9:47
9:36
9:34
9:32
9:26
9:25
9:20
9:00
8:56
8:40
8:23
8:17

8:10

19-16

21-16

V3

V5

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,CIANNA
SUB OUT by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
SUB OUT by SPENCE,SIDNEY

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
SUB OUT by TURNER,NARIVAH

SUB IN by ROBERTS,CIANNA
SUB IN by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE
SUB IN by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
SUB IN by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
SUB IN by TURNER,NARIVAH

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,CIANNA
SUB OUT by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
SUB IN by ROBERTS,CIANNA
SUB IN by JACKSON,NYA

BLOCK by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CIANNA

TURNOVER by JACKSON,NYA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,NYA
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,NARIVAH
MISS JUMPER by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,NYA



REBOUND DEF by SPADY,NYEIRA
TURNOVER by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY

FOUL by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by SPADY,NYEIRA
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,ALEAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,ALEAH
ASSIST by NEGRON,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by SPADY,NYEIRA
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,ALEAH
MISS JUMPER by NEGRON,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by SPADY,NYEIRA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,SIERRA
SUB IN by MALDONADO, TAINA
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,ALEAH(in the paint)

STEAL by JAMES,ALEAH

GOOD JUMPER by MALDONADO, TAINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JAMES,ALEAH

SUB OUT by NEGRON,MARIA

SUB OUT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY

SUB IN by GRANT,ALYSSA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ARIELLA

REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO, TAINA
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,ALEAH(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,ARIELLA

STEAL by JAMES,ALEAH
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ARIELLA(in the paint)

21-17 V4

23-17 V6

25-17 V8

27-17 V10

29-17 V12

31-17 V14

33-17 V16

REBOUND DEF by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,NARIVAH
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,NYA

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,MAHOGONY

MISS JUMPER by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY

MISS FT by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COLLINS,MAHOGONY

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
MISS JUMPER by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,NYA

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,CIANNA
SUB OUT by JACKSON,NYA
SUB IN by SPENCE,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,SIDNEY
MISS JUMPER by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,SIDNEY
MISS JUMPER by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE

FOUL by ROBERTS,CIANNA

TURNOVER by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,CIANNA

SUB IN by JACKSON,NYA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,NYA

SUB IN by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

SUB OUT by TURNER,NARIVAH

SUB IN by JACKSON,NYA

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

TURNOVER by SPENCE,SIDNEY

MISS JUMPER by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE



REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO, TAINA

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,ALEAH

FOUL by JAMES,ALEAH

SUB OUT by JAMES,ALEAH
SUB IN by JONES,SIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,ALYSSA
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ARIELLA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ARIELLA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ARIELLA

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ARIELLA
ASSIST by MALDONADO, TAINA

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,SIERRA
ASSIST by GRANT,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by SPADY,NYEIRA
SUB IN by TRAVERSO,CRYSTAL
FOUL by GRANT,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,TAINA

FOUL by JOHNSON,ARIELLA

VISITORS: Monroe College Bronx Express

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

33-19 V14

33-20 V13
35-20 V15

35-22 V13

38-22 V16

38-24 V14

41-24 V17

41-25 V 16

REBOUND OFF by SPENCE,SIDNEY
MISS JUMPER by SPENCE,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCE,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SPENCE,SIDNEY
SUB IN by TURNER,NARIVAH

MISS FT by JACKSON,NYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JACKSON,NYA

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,NYA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,NYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE
ASSIST by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

MISS FT by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
FOUL by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

HOME TEAM: Lackawanna Falcons

STEAL by JONES,SIERRA
TURNOVER by JONES,SIERRA

STEAL by JONES,SIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SIERRA(in the paint)

FOUL by MALDONADO,TAINA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,SIERRA

9:46
9:45
9:42
9:27
9:26
9:23
9:06
9:06
9:06
9:06
9:00
8:44

8:33

43-25 V 18

TURNOVER by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
TURNOVER by TURNER,NARIVAH
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,NYA
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
SUB OUT by TURNER,NARIVAH

SUB IN by SMITH,SEANLAJAH

TURNOVER by COLLINS,MAHOGONY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,NYA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 8:33
8:29 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,NYA
REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO, TAINA --
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,ALYSSA 8:09
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,NYA
8:01 43-27 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SEANLAJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

MISS JUMPER by MALDONADO, TAINA 7:31
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
7:19 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JONES,SIERRA 7:19
SUB OUT by TRAVERSO,CRYSTAL 7:19
SUB IN by JAMES,ALEAH 7:19
SUB IN by DAVIS,ANASTASIA 7:19
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,ALEAH 6:58
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
6:46 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ANASTASIA --
6:40 FOUL by JACKSON,NYA
SUB OUT by GRANT,ALYSSA 6:40
SUB IN by NEGRON,MARIA 6:40
GOOD FT by JAMES,ALEAH 6:40 44-27 V17
GOOD FT by JAMES,ALEAH 6:40 45-27 V18
6:40 SUB OUT by JACKSON,NYA
6:40 SUB IN by SPENCE,SIDNEY
6:22 MISS JUMPER by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,MARIA ==
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,ANASTASIA 6:11 48-27 V21
ASSIST by JAMES,ALEAH ==
5:55 48-29 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,ALEAH 5:29
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
5:14 MISS JUMPER by SPENCE,SIDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SPENCE,SIDNEY

FOUL by MALDONADO,TAINA 5:13
SUB OUT by MALDONADO, TAINA 5:13
SUB IN by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 5:13
5:13 SUB OUT by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
5:13 SUB IN by ROBERTS,CIANNA
5:08 TURNOVER by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
STEAL by JAMES,ALEAH 5:04
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,ALEAH 5:02
== REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
4:55 FOUL by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ANASTASIA 5:01
SUB IN by DAVIS,ANASTASIA 5:01
5:01 SUB OUT by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE
5:01 SUB IN by JACKSON,GABRIELLE
FOUL by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 4:57
TURNOVER by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 4:57
4:49 MISS JUMPER by SPENCE,SIDNEY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ARIELLA --
4:42 FOUL by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
MISS FT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 4:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 4:42 49-29 V20
4:24 MISS JUMPER by SPENCE,SIDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SPENCE,SIDNEY
4:22 MISS JUMPER by SPENCE,SIDNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



4:15 49-32 V17 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
-- ASSIST by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ANASTASIA 3:45
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ARIELLA --
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,ALEAH 3:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,SIDNEY
3:24 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,CIANNA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ARIELLA

3:12 FOUL by SPENCE,SIDNEY
SUB OUT by JAMES,ALEAH 3:12
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ARIELLA 3:12
SUB IN by TRAVERSO,CRYSTAL 3:12
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ARIEL 3:12
3:12 SUB OUT by SPENCE,SIDNEY
3:12 SUB IN by TURNER,NARIVAH
MISS FT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 3:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 3:12
== REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
2:45 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
= REBOUND OFF by TURNER,NARIVAH
2:43 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,NARIVAH
BLOCK by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 2:41
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
2:32 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
REBOUND DEF by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY --
TURNOVER by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 2:27
SUB OUT by NEGRON,MARIA 2:27
SUB OUT by LEGAGNEUR,JANAY 2:27
SUB IN by THOMPSON,FATIMA 2:27
SUB IN by SPADY,NYEIRA 2:27

2:15 49-35 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
== ASSIST by ROBERTS,CIANNA
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,FATIMA 1:58
== REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
1:53 49-37 V12 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SMITH,SEANLAJAH

GOOD JUMPER by SPADY,NYEIRA(in the paint) 1:34 51-37 V14

1:34 FOUL by COLLINS,MAHOGONY
GOOD FT by SPADY,NYEIRA 1:34 52-37 V15

1:11 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ARIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ARIEL(in the paint) 0:52 54-37 V17
ASSIST by DAVIS,ANASTASIA --

0:33 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SEANLAJAH
REBOUND DEF by SPADY,NYEIRA --
MISS 3PTR by TRAVERSO,CRYSTAL 0:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CIANNA

0:19 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,CIANNA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ANASTASIA -



